ENROLLED BILL

Senate Bill No. 185

(By Mal Natheris)

Passed March 5, 1931

In Effect from Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLED Originated in the.....

ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 185)

[Passed March 5, 1931; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT fixing the time for holding terms of court in the fifth judicial circuit of West Virginia.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one(e) of article two, chapter fifty-one, of the official code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-one, be amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

Section 1(e). For the county of Calhoun, on the third Mon-

- 2 day in April, August and November.
- 3 For the county of Jackson, on the first Monday in April,
- 4 August and November.
- 5 For the county of Mason, on the first Monday in January,

Chairman House Committee.

- 6 May and September.
- For the county of Roane, on the third Monday in January,
- 8 May and September.

Enrolled S. B. No. 185] 3 Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate. The within is... Governor. Fled in the office of the day.
West Virginia MAR 11 of West Virginia.... GEORGE W. ERLEP,

Secretary of State.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED